PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7273886

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANGLER MERGER SUB II, LLC	04/01/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AREA 1 SECURITY, LLC
Street Address:	101 TOWNSEND ST
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94107

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9374385
Patent Number:	9124622
Patent Number:	9350757
Patent Number:	9350750
Patent Number:	9674208
Patent Number:	9609013
Patent Number:	10528731
Patent Number:	9712557
Patent Number:	10038603
Patent Number:	10440042
Patent Number:	10104113
Patent Number:	9560070
Patent Number:	10187400
Patent Number:	9923920
Patent Number:	10419478
Patent Number:	10084815
Patent Number:	10581883
Patent Number:	10587483
Patent Number:	10574669

PATENT REEL: 059565 FRAME: 0653

507227033

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11050698
Patent Number:	11165859
Application Number:	16231838
Application Number:	16431180
Application Number:	17150853
Application Number:	17409648
Application Number:	17574443
Application Number:	63298552
PCT Number:	US1630270
PCT Number:	US1624788
PCT Number:	US1559341

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)675-0442

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4086750441 Email: carrie@ndwe.com

Correspondent Name: NICHOLSON DE VOS WEBSTER & ELLIOTT LLP

Address Line 1: 99 ALMADEN BOULEVARD, SUITE 575

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8906G016

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MATTHEW N. NICHOLSON

SIGNATURE: /Matthew N. Nicholson/

DATE SIGNED: 04/11/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Change Of Name#page1.tif source=Change Of Name#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 059565 FRAME: 0654

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ANGLER MERGER SUB II,
LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ANGLER MERGER SUB II, LLC" TO
"AREA 1 SECURITY, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY
OF APRIL, A.D. 2022, AT 11:22 O'CLOCK A.M.

6585391 8100 SR# 20221269617

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203071170

Date: 04-01-22

PATENT REEL: 059565 FRAME: 0655

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:22 AM 04/01/2022 FILED 11:22 AM 04/01/2022

STATE OF DELAWARE SR 20221269617 - File Number 6585391 CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

The Certi as follows		Formation of the lin	nited liability company is hereby amend
LLC to Are formed pure	a 1 Security suant to the	y, LLC hereunder, and t	pany is being changed from Angler Merger Sub- this limited liability company was originally bility Company Act on February 07, 2022, under
		· ·	rsigned have executed this Certificate on, A.D. $\frac{2022}{}$
литический валицей не не ветичал	овани (-) - (-) Сертиму маска (-) -		
		By:	Douglas kramer

PATENT REEL: 059565 FRAME: 0656

DE084 - 05/26/2020 RECORDED: 04/11/2022